
Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 9 October 2014 
 
 
 
14140/14 
 
 
 
 
JUR 715 
PESC 1040 
RELEX 825 
COEST 363 
FIN 734 

 

 

  

 

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Implementing Regulation (EU) No 810/2014 of 25 July 2014 

implementing Regulation (EU) No 269/2014 concerning restrictive 
measures in respect of actions undermining or threatening the territorial 
integrity, sovereignty and independence of Ukraine 
(OJ L 221, 25.7.2014, p. 1)  

LANGUAGE concerned: FR

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:

 Ms. Ornella Porchia and Ms. Rosalba Striani: 

 e-mail: giur@rpue.esteri.it 

 

14140/14      
 JUR  EN 
 

041178/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 09/10/14

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=41178&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:14140/14;Nr:14140;Year:14&comp=14140%7C2014%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=41178&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20715;Code:JUR;Nr:715&comp=JUR%7C715%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=41178&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:PESC%201040;Code:PESC;Nr:1040&comp=PESC%7C1040%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=41178&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:RELEX%20825;Code:RELEX;Nr:825&comp=RELEX%7C825%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=41178&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COEST%20363;Code:COEST;Nr:363&comp=COEST%7C363%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=41178&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:FIN%20734;Code:FIN;Nr:734&comp=FIN%7C734%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=41178&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20810/2014;Nr:810;Year:2014&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=41178&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20269/2014;Nr:269;Year:2014&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=41178&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:221;Day:25;Month:7;Year:2014;Page:1&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=41178&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=41178&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:14140/14;Nr:14140;Year:14&comp=14140%7C2014%7C


 

ANNEXE 

RECTIFICATIF 

au règlement d'exécution (UE) n° 810/2014 du Conseil du 25 juillet 2014 mettant en œuvre le 

règlement (UE) no 269/2014 concernant des mesures restrictives eu égard aux actions 

compromettant ou menaçant l'intégrité territoriale, la souveraineté et l'indépendance de l'Ukraine 

(JO L 221 du 25.7.2014, p. 1) 

Page 5, annexe, point I. Entités compromettant l'intégrité territoriale, la souveraineté et 

l'indépendance de l'Ukraine, entrée 2, troisième colonne, première phrase 

Au lieu de: 

"La «République populaire de Lougansk» a été proclamée le 7 avril 2014.", 

lire: 

"La «République populaire de Donetsk» a été proclamée le 7 avril 2014.". 

 

 

14140/14     1 
ANNEXE JUR  FR 
 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=41178&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:14140/14;Nr:14140;Year:14&comp=14140%7C2014%7C



